

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-443 Version: 1 Name: Caterpillar Recommendation

Type: Action Report Status: Unsigned
File created: 5/22/2017 In control: County Clerk
On agenda: Final action: 8/3/2017

Title: From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to accept

an offer from Caterpillar, Inc., in the amount of \$30,000 to purchase 2.006 acres of Milwaukee County

parkland located north of East Rawson Avenue, and west of 15th Avenue in South Milwaukee.

(06/22/17 County Board Meeting: Referred to the Committee on Finance and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-443 REPORT, 2. 17-443 RESOLUTION, 3. 17-443 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 17-443 FILE NO. 16-710

COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 5. 17-443 FILE NO. 16-710 MAP, 6. 17-443 AE&ES MEMO & MAPS, 7. 17-443 CATERPILLAR LETTER, 8. 17-443 PARKLAND DISPOSITION 83-802(a)(b), 9. 17-443 SEWRPC LETTER, 10. 17-443 LAVOLD APPRAISAL (1021 Oak Street), 11. 17-443 COUNTY

BOARD RESOLUTION (06/22/17), 12. 17-443 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION (07/27/17)

	_	- (,	()	,
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2017	1	County Executive	RETURNED UNSIGNED	
8/3/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors		
7/27/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
7/20/2017	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
6/22/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	REFERRED	Pass
6/13/2017	1	Parks, Energy and Environment Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to accept an offer from Caterpillar, Inc., in the amount of \$30,000 to purchase 2.006 acres of Milwaukee County parkland located north of East Rawson Avenue, and west of 15th Avenue in South Milwaukee.

(06/22/17 County Board Meeting: Referred to the Committee on Finance and Audit)